
Match sheet № 500

General information

Tournament Freedom QJ League

The date 19 April 2025, Saturday, 16:00

Home team Astana

Final score 6:1

Matchday 1

Location Stadium House of Football, Astana

Away team Atyrau

Half- time score 2:0

Goals

Score Minute Team Player Goal type

1-0 22 Astana Nail Mynzhasarov Open Play Goal

2-0 32 Astana Meiirzhan Serik Open Play Goal

3-0 47 Astana Tamerlan Yeltayev Open Play Goal

4-0 54 Astana Aslanbek Marat Open Play Goal

5-0 70 Astana Alen Pak Open Play Goal

5-1 80 Atyrau Abdulmansur Khassan Open Play Goal

6-1 90 Astana Abzal Sagyn Open Play Goal

Cards

Minute YC/RC Team Player Reason

33 YC Astana Ruslan Valikhan Unsporting behavior

68 YC Atyrau Dossali Sembay Violent conduct

Referees

Referee Maxim Bogdanov, Almaty

First assistant Akzhol Zharassov, Astana

Second Assistant Nursultan Yeskenov, Astana

Fourth official Kirill Tkachev, Almaty

Match Inspector Alexander Peremitin, Astana

Delegate

Additionally

Attendance 0 Artificial lighting Used



Match sheet № 500

Team line-ups and substitutions

Starting XI

Home team Astana

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Tamerlan Zhanabergenov HG GK

3 Ali Askerbekov HG DF

4 Alikhan Zhexenbek HG DF

5 Meiirzhan Serik HG DF

7 Ruslan Valikhan HG MF

10 Daniyal Nazarov C, HG MF

20 Nail Mynzhasarov HG MF

22 Yertote Bolat HG MF

57 Akzhan Arash HG MF

11 Maksat Abrayev HG FW

33 Aslanbek Marat HG FW

Away team Atyrau

№ Footballer Status Role

1 Sayan Nassikhatuly HG GK

4 Yernur Gaisin SAP, HG DF

7 Yerassyl Zhanibek HG DF

19 Maksat Muratov HG DF

6 Medet Aron HG MF

10 Kamil Gatikh HG MF

11 Bakdaulet Marat HG MF

15 Kairat Bolatov SAP MF

77 Rakhim Turdaliyev HG MF

9 Dinmukhammed Bagytzhan SAP, HG FW

23 Doszhan Tlepbergenov HG FW

Substitutes

№ Footballer Status Role

46 Alimzhan Amangeldyyev GK

43 Abzal Sagyn SAP, HG DF

52 Vitaliy Kucheryavenko SAP, HG DF

27 Alan Azamat SAP, HG MF

71 Tamerlan Yeltayev MF

9 Alen Pak HG FW

19 Yeskendir Yerkin HG FW

№ Footballer Status Role

16 Daulet Askatov HG GK

22 Ramil Zhanes HG DF

2 Matvey Borissov HG MF

3 Dossali Sembay HG MF

20 Batyrkhan Mukhanbetzhan HG MF

8 Alanbek Khabizhan HG FW

27 Abdulmansur Khassan HG FW

Representatives

Post Representative

Head coach Erbol Mussabayev

Assistant coach Anton Chichulin

Goalkeeping coach Alexey Buluchevskiy

Doctor Maksat Kamariden

Mental coach Gulbayan Akhmetbek

Coordinator Zhanna Malgazhdarova

Administrator Ruslan Dospayev

Media officer Azat Toleutayev

Marketer Madi Kassymkhan

Post Representative

Head coach Talgat Kazhigaliev

Assistant coach Abylaikhan Kakim

Goalkeeping coach Adilet Kaliyev

Doctor Aidos Ualitov

Coordinator Kuanysh Kabdulov

Media officer Alikhan Amantay

Marketer Anuarbek Magzomov

Substitutions

Minute Out In

46 Akzhan Arash Tamerlan Yeltayev

46 Ali Askerbekov Abzal Sagyn

55 Aslanbek Marat Alen Pak

61 Nail Mynzhasarov Alan Azamat

61 Yertote Bolat Vitaliy Kucheryavenko

71 Maksat Abrayev Yeskendir Yerkin

Minute Out In

46 Bakdaulet Marat Abdulmansur Khassan

53 Maksat Muratov Dossali Sembay

67 Medet Aron Batyrkhan Mukhanbetzhan

67 Doszhan Tlepbergenov Matvey Borissov

82 Dinmukhammed Bagytzhan Alanbek Khabizhan

82 Yerassyl Zhanibek Ramil Zhanes
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